PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7516426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHING-FENG LIU	06/14/2022
HSIAO-HAN CHEN	06/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHI MEI MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	NO.901, MONGHUA RD YONGKANG DIST
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9424842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Recordals.ipan@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA GLOBAL**

Address Line 1: CASTLE STREET, LIBERATION HOUSE,

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA CRNOBRNJA
SIGNATURE:	IPR/SC/RE 22/027
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of invention#page1.tif source=Assignment of invention#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060962 FRAME: 0034 507469532

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Toreign Rights
	For: U.S. Application or X U.S. Patent
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
AS	SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payme	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby ack	nowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	Ching-Feng LIU
(Inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	No.10, Ln. 99, Meishu S. 5th St., Gushan Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan Address
	Taiwan
	Nationality
	Hsiao-Han CHEN
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	No.21, Ln. 24, Jhongyi 3rd St., Rende Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan Address
	Taiwan
(If assignment is her manner on	Nationality entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
(11 assignment is by person or	in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	-
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transf	
norcoy coms, assigns and transi	0.5 0.5
ASSIGNEE:	Chi Mei Medical Center (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	No.901, Jhonghua Rd., Yongkang Dist, Tainan City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) Address
	Taiwan
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and	I legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
the entire right, title ar	ad interest
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its ter	ritorial possessions
(check the f	following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign cou	ntries

PATENT REEL: 060962 FRAME: 0035

in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM INCLUDING AN IMAGE CAPTURING DEVICE AND ORAL CAVITY TONGUE DETECTING DEVICE, SPEECH RECOGNITION DEVICE, AND METHOD FOR SPEECH RECOGNITION (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)) and which is found in (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on ____ U.S. application serial no. filed on (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this June 14, 2022 _(Date of signing). WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item(a) was checked above. Ching Fing Liy Ching-Feng LIU

HSTAO - HAN CHEN HSIAO-HAN CHEN Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 09/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 060962 FRAME: 0036